

Changes made to Retention Study for Military Mental Health Providers to adjust the survey to address former military mental health providers only per OMB meeting, August 5, 2010

Title Page

- Added “ for Former Military Mental Health Providers” to Survey title.
- Updated date to August 2010

Section A: Your Current Status

- Removed question A2. and adjusted numbering of questions in Section A.
- Replaced “Section F” skips to “Section E”

Section B: Your Experiences with Military Service

- Edited verbiage to reflect past tense.
 - *replaced “have” with “were” and removed “been” in question B3, B4.
 - *replaced “have you been” with “were you” in B5, B7.
 - *replaced “is” with “was” in B6.
 - *removed “Since joining the military” and replaced “have” to “did” and replace “relocated” with “relocate” in B8.
 - *removed “have” from B10.
- Deleted Stop instructions at end of section B.

Section C: Leaving Military Service

- Removed instructions for Section C.
- Replaced “as” with “on” in question C4.

Section D: Extending Military Service → DELETED

Section E: About You → Section D: About You

- Removed questions E1-E3.
- Edited numbering system to reflect section D numbering system
- Added “D7. Do you have any additional comments to add to this survey, please indicate below:”

Section F: THANK YOU → Section E: THANK YOU